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2024/06/20 18:00:00

Price
80.95 EUR
Difference

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data
Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open
High
Low
Close (prev. day)
VWAP
Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

WKN:

© -055%(-045)

F14000198031
QTCOM

Nasdaq Helsinki
EUR

Software

Stock

2,062 EUR

OMX HELSINKI 25

80.60 EUR (26)
80.75 EUR (116)
81.05 EUR
82.40 EUR
80.25 EUR
81.40 EUR
81.0805 EUR
45,551
3,693,255.65
885
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market
Date

2024/06/21 =
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2024/06/14 =

Headline

Equity Weekly

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global

Download
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=270025784,270025805,257595427,226233663,171495512
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=FI4000198031&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=FI4000198031&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394157
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=74cd85b9826f7097e392918d9f425739c95650ceab35f4f3af74296977e45a5b&idfile=60566&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60566%2F2024-06-21%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=99f4e0147f2653f0f&time=1719206042&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394126
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=fa4b8b6d63209a6f8f92c4c670f08b8f0c5759ab23bcc603001cbcc8e2a3bb4c&idfile=60565&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60565%2F2024-06-21%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=912c3f7eb4af2dfc2&time=1719206042&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394125
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=3356adfef04885621d4d2221597c7eccbb9d6ea11ffaafcee1e46cabdead00ba&idfile=60564&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60564%2F2024-06-21%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=d7f3082a648b1ce73&time=1719206042&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=393361
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=8d274e089d7fa2acb2b80e33e904c152e1918b579a1c25deaea63f5483ce39a0&idfile=60534&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60534%2F2024-06-14%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=0526a6d132939a07c&time=1719206042&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=393344
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=6d879c98ecce04b737edcc26042660d212560b1063c86763cf9bc47c3749588b&idfile=60533&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60533%2F2024-06-14%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=430202c1a8702d3cb&time=1719206042&tool=RSC
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Price
80.95 EUR

Difference

General attributes
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

ISIN F14000198031
Symbol QTCOM
Exchange Nasdaqg Helsinki
Currency EUR
Sector Software
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 2,062 EUR
Benchmark OMX HELSINKI 25
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 80.60 EUR (26)
Ask (Ask size) 80.75 EUR (116)
Open 81.05 EUR
High 82.40 EUR
Low 80.25 EUR
Close (prev. day) 81.40 EUR
VWAP 81.0805 EUR
Volume (pcs) 45,551
Trading volume 3,693,255.65
Number of trades 885
Last size -
Performance and Risk
6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +22.99% -3.72% -11.92%
Perf (abs.) +15.13 -3.13 -10.95
Beta 1.25 1.42 1.45
Volatility 43.43 43.70  54.12

ERSTE

Group

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time Price
Tradegate 2024/06/
21
Nasdaq Helsinki 2024/06/
20
Munich 2024/06/
21
London Stock 2022/11/
Exchange 14
Frankfurt 2024/06/

Trading volume

(mio.)

22:02 80.35 EUR 0.00

18:00 80.95 EUR 3.69

08:09 81.35 EUR 0.00

17:41 56.74 EUR 0.12

17:15 80.00 EUR 0.00

82.70 EUR (40,726)
83.27 EUR (36,703)
76.46 EUR (54,429)
67.19 EUR (66,922)

89.40 EUR (2024/06/13)

58.00 EUR (2024/01/05)

89.40 EUR (2024/06/13)

40.96 EUR (2023/10/26)

Number of
trades
1

885
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=FI4000198031
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=337464403
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=229090910
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=160871669
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=160871669
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=161109141

QT GROUP OYJ

ERSTE

Group

FINRA other OTC
Issues

Duesseldorf

Berlin

21

2024/06/ 15:30 94.65USD 0.00
13

2024/06/ 19:30 79.80 EUR 0.00
21

2024/06/ 21:43 80.30 EUR 0.00
21

19
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=285257206
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=285257206
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=337663983
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=317133304

QT GROUP OYJ

Company profile

Company Logo

t The Qt
Company

Contact Details
QT GROUP

Company Profile

Telefon: -
Fax: -
E-mail: -
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Group
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